PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 **EPAS ID: PAT7273156**

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SANOFI WINTHROP INDUSTRIE	11/05/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SANOFI	
Street Address:	54 RUE LA BOETIE	
City:	PARIS	
State/Country:	FRANCE	
Postal Code:	75008	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17768096

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)861-1783

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2028611500

Email: patents@bakerlaw.com Correspondent Name: **BAKER HOSTETLER**

Address Line 1: 1050 CONNECTICUT AVENUE, NW Address Line 2: WASHINGTON SQUARE, SUITE 1100

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20036

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	115927.024882	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	FABIAN M. KOENIGBAUER	
SIGNATURE:	/Fabian M. Koenigbauer/	
DATE SIGNED:	04/11/2022	

Total Attachments: 3

source=11592724882_Assignment2_filedApril112022#page1.tif source=11592724882 Assignment2 filedApril112022#page2.tif source=11592724882 Assignment2 filedApril112022#page3.tif

w Antoine BAILLY

Certifie le présent document Certify this document exact and Conforme à l'original true with the original which has qui lui a été présenté been presented to him.

Attorney Docket No.: PAT19096

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and intending to be bound legally SANOFI WINTHROP INDUSTRIE, a corporation formed under the laws of France and having a principal place of business at 20 Avenue Raymond Aron, 92160 Antony, France (the "Assignor"), assigns SANOFI, a corporation formed under the laws of France and having a principal place of business at 54, Rue La Boétie, 75008 Paris, France, and its successors, transferees, and assignees (collectively the "Assignee"), all of its rights, titles, and interests throughout the world in the subject matter (the "Subject Matter") disclosed or claimed in the patents and applications listed in Schedule A (the "Patents and Applications").

This Assignment, effective as of 09 October, 2019 assigns (a) the Patents and Applications and all other applications that may be made for, and all patents, utility models, design registrations, and other rights of exclusion and inventors' certificates for, any of the Subject Matter (collectively the "Patents, Applications, and Granted Rights") in every country or region, (b) the right to claim priority based on and the benefit of the filing date of any of the Patents, Applications, and Granted Rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other applicable treaties or conventions, and (c) the right to pursue, collect, and retain in the Assignee's name or otherwise, damages and any other remedies arising from any past, present, or future infringement of the Subject Matter, the Patents, Applications, and Granted Rights, and any other rights assigned by this Assignment.

Assignor authorizes the Assignee to apply for and pursue protection for any or all of the Subject Matter, the Patents, Applications, and Granted Rights, and any other rights assigned by this Assignment in all countries, regions, and territories of the world, in the Assignor's name or in the Assignee's name.

Assignor represents and warrants that it has the right and power to make this Assignment and that it has not made and will not make any other assignment that conflicts with this Assignment.

Assignment Page 1 of 3

* POTANES ASSOCIATION OF THE PROPERTY OF THE P



Attorney Docket No.: PAT19096

Assignor will communicate to the Assignee (or at the request of the Assignee to other parties) all known facts in any form relating to the Subject Matter, will execute and provide all oaths and declarations, statements, testimony, assignments, powers of attorney, applications, and documents, and will perform all other lawful acts necessary or desirable to secure fully to the Assignee the rights, titles, and interests assigned by this Assignment.

Signed at Paris, on this 5 day of November, 2020. (City, State and Nation)

SANOFI WINTHROP INDUSTRIE

By: Brigitte CARION-TARAVELLA Leader of Biologics Patents France

ASSIGNMENT OF RIGHTS ACCEPTED BY SANOFI

SANOFI

Signed at Paris, on this 5 day of November, 2020. (City, State and Nation)

54, rue La Boáile

By: Muriel MOREL-PECHEUX 75003 PARIS (France)

Head of Synthetics Molecules Paterns COS PARIS



Attorney Docket No.: PAT19096

SCHEDULE A

Pat./Pub.	App. No.	Country	Filing Date	Title
No.		and the same	Account to the same of the sam	Title
	10206220.2			
	19306320,3	EP	October 09,	BLISTER PACKAGE FOR AT
			2019	LEAST ONE PHARMACEUTICAL
				OR FOOD SUPPLEMENT PRODUCT OF THE GUM TYPE
	PCT/EP2020/078270	WO	October 08,	BLISTER PACKAGE FOR AT
			2020	LEAST ONE PHARMACEUTICAL
				OR FOOD SUPPLEMENT
			-	PRODUCT OF THE GUM TYPE
				

Assignment Page 3 of 3

RECORDED: 04/11/2022